
 

The City of Palm Bay, Florida

LEGISLATIVE MEMORANDUM

TO: Honorable Mayor and Members of the City Council

FROM: Suzanne Sherman, City Manager

THRU: Mariano Augello, Chief of Police

DATE: July 18, 2024

RE: Consideration of a second amendment to the Subrecipient Agreement to the 
Federally Funded Community Development Block Grant Mitigation Program 
(CDBG-MIT).

SUMMARY:
The Police Department requests approval for Amendment Two to the Federally Funded 
Community Development Block Grant Mitigation Program (CDBG-MIT) Subrecipient Agreement 
(Agreement Number I0147), originally executed on February 11, 2022, with the State of Florida 
Department of Commerce (formerly the Department of Economic Opportunity). 

This amendment includes renaming the department to the Department of Commerce as of July 1, 
2023, and updates the total funding to $228,930.30. It also incorporates changes to comply with E-
Verify system requirements for employment eligibility verification. Key updates involve 
modifications to Attachment A (Project Description and Deliverables) and Attachment G (Reporting 
Requirements), ensuring compliance with federal regulations. The amendment specifies the 
allocation of funds for hardening the Palm Bay Main Police Station, including roof replacement and 
hurricane shutter installation. The approval of this amendment will ensure continued support for 
this critical infrastructure hardening project.

REQUESTING DEPARTMENTS:
Police

FISCAL IMPACT:
Fiscal impact of the project resulted in the removal of the generator replacement ($379,778.00) 
and the addition of ($4,457.30) to the storm shutter replacement for a new total of ($228,930.30) 
from ($604,251.00). Budget Amendment forthcoming with the changes once the amendment is 
approved. 



Honorable Mayor and Members of the City Council

Legislative Memorandum

P a g e  | 2

1
6
1
4

STAFF RECOMMENDATION:
Motion to approve Second Amendment to the Sub recipient Agreement to the Federally Funded 
Community Development Block Grant Mitigation Program (CDBG-MIT).

ATTACHMENTS:
1. I0147 Amendment 2


